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State of Oregon 
Department of Environmental Quality 
Total Maximum Daily Load Program 

Basin Coordinators and TMDL Contacts 
BASIN STAFF PHONE # EMAIL 

Columbia River David Gruen 503-719-2282 David.gruen@deq.oregon.gov 

Deschutes Basin Smita Mehta 541-633-2022 Smita.mehta@deq.oregon.gov 

Grand Ronde Basin 
Includes: Imnaha, Wallowa, Lower and 
Upper Grande Ronde subbasins 

Trea Nance 971-263-0841 trea.nance@deq.oregon.gov 

John Day Basin Trea Nance 971-263-0841 trea.nance@deq.oregon.gov 

Klamath Basin Tyler Dearman 503- 875-9830 tyler.dearman@deq.oregon.gov 

Malheur River Basin Vanessa Rose 541-278-4620 Vanessa.rose@deq.oregon.gov 

Mid-Coast Basin 
Includes: Alsea, Siletz-Yaquina, 
Siltcoos, and Siuslaw subbasins 

David Waltz 541-687-7345 David.waltz@deq.oregon.gov 

Middle Columbia – Hood Basin 
Includes: Western Hood and Miles 
Creek 

Smita Mehta 541-633-2022 Smita.mehta@deq.oregon.gov 

North Coast – Lower Columbia 
Basin 
Includes: Lower Columbia, Youngs, 
Clatskanie, Necanicum, Nehalem, 
Tillamook, Trask, Miami, Kilchis, 
Wilson, and Nestucca,  

York Johnson 503-801-5092 York.johnson@deq.oregon.gov 

*Oregon Closed Lakes Basin 
Includes: Alvord Lake, Donner and Blitzen, Goose Lake, Guano, Harney-Malheur Lake, Lake Abert, Silver, Silvies, 
Summer, Thousand-Virgin, Upper Quinn, and Warner Lakes subbasins  

*Lake County Tyler Dearman 503- 875-9830 tyler.dearman@deq.oregon.gov 

*Harney County Trea Nance 971-263-0841 trea.nance@deq.oregon.gov 

*Malheur County Vanessa Rose 541-278-4620 Vanessa.rose@deq.oregon.gov 

Owyhee River Basin Vanessa Rose 541-278-4620 Vanessa.rose@deq.oregon.gov 

Powder River Basin 
Includes: Powder, Burnt, and 
Brownlee Reservoir subbasins 

Vanessa Rose 541-278-4620 Vanessa.rose@deq.oregon.gov 

Rogue Basin Bill Meyers 541-776-6272 Bill.meyers@deq.oregon.gov 

Sandy Basin Evan Haas 503-229-5294 Evan.Haas@deq.oregon.gov 

South Coast Basin 
Includes: Chetco, Coos, Coquille, and 
Sixes 

Bryan Duggan 541-269-2721 x234 Bryan.duggan@deq.orgon.gov 

Snake River-Hell’s Canyon Vanessa Rose 541-278-4620 Vanessa.rose@deq.oregon.gov 

Umatilla Basin 
Includes: Umatilla, Walla Walla, and 
Willow 

Trea Nance 971-263-0841 trea.nance@deq.oregon.gov 

Umpqua Basin Sarah Sauter 503-701-4207 sarah.sauter@deq.oregon.gov 
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BASIN STAFF PHONE # EMAIL 

Willamette Basin 

Lower Willamette Mainstrem 
Includes: Tryon Creek, Kellogg, 
Johnson, and Columbia Slough 

Andrea Matzke 503-229-5350 Andrea.matzke@deq.oregon.gov 

Middle Willamette Mainstem 
Includes: Rickreall, Mill Creek, 
Luckiamute, and Chehalem 

Grace Goldrich-
Middauch 541-972-5520 grace.goldrich-

middaugh@deq.oregon.gov 

Clackamas Subbasin Evan Haas 503-229-5294 Evan.hass@deq.oregon.gov 

Coast Fork, McKenzie, Middle 
Fork Willamette, and South 
Santiam Subbasins 

Priscilla Woolverton 541-687-7347 Priscilla.woolverton@deq.oregon.g
ov 

Molalla Subbasin Evan Haas 503-229-5294 Evan.haas@deq.oregon.gov 

North Santiam, Pudding, and 
Yamhill Subbasin 

Grace Goldrich-
Middauch 541-972-5520 grace.goldrich-

middaugh@deq.oregon.gov 

Tualatin Subbasin Brian Creutzburg 503-348-5968 Brian.creutzburg@deq.oregon.gov 
 

 

Translation or other formats 
Español  |  한국어  |  繁體中文  |  Pусский  |  Tiếng Việt  |   العربیة 
800-452-4011  |  TTY: 711  |  deqinfo@deq.oregon.gov  
 
Non-discrimination statement 
DEQ does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, disability, age or sex in administration of its 
programs or activities. Visit DEQ’s Civil Rights and Environmental Justice page. 
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